

PUBLIC HEARINGTown of East Windsor Board of Selectmen

THIS PUBLIC HEARING HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

The Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, **June 12th** at 7:30 p.m. at the East Windsor Town Hall. The purpose of this hearing is to obtain public input and comments on the changes the Board of Selectmen have made to the East Windsor Charter Revision Draft Report. Copies of the changes made by the Board of Selectmen will be available in the Town Clerk's Office and on our website on June 10, 2019.

https://www.eastwindsor-ct.gov/charter-revision-commission

East Windsor Board of Selectmen

JI: June 9, 2019